OP \$40.00 2364

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Intergraph Corporation		08/11/2000	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Inergi Exhibit & Design Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	3414-A Governors Drive	
City:	Huntsville	
State/Country:	ALABAMA	
Postal Code:	35805	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ALABAMA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2364294	INERGI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (205)488-5891

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 205-226-3404

Email: ppsmith@balch.com

Correspondent Name: Pamela Payne Smith

Address Line 1: 1901 Sixth Avenue North

Address Line 2: Suite 2600

Address Line 4: Birmingham, ALABAMA 35203

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Pamela Payne Smith
Signature:	/Pamela Payne Smith/
Date:	10/25/2006

Total Attachments: 4

TRADEMARK REEL: 003415 FRAME: 0174

900060941

source=INERGI Assignment#page1.tif source=INERGI Assignment#page2.tif source=INERGI Assignment#page3.tif source=INERGI Assignment#page4.tif

PAGE 02/07 INERGI DESIGN SVCS 10/04/2005 17:16 2567047704

TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") is made this 11th day of August, 2000, by and between Intergraph Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("ASSIGNOR"), and Inergi Exhibit & Design Services, Inc., an Alabama corporation ("ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has adopted, used and is using all trademarks and service marks described in Attachment A attached hereto and made a part hereof (collectively, the "Marks");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and service marks in connection with a transaction involving the acquisition by ASSIGNEE of substantially all of the assets and assumption of certain liabilities of ASSIGNOR's exhibit booth operation (the "Operation") pursuant to the terms and conditions set forth in the Asset Purchase Agreement ("Asset Purchase Agreement") dated the date hereof by and between Assignor and Assignee;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to said Marks, and ASSIGNEE hereby agrees to accept all such right, title and interest with respect to said Marks, together with the goodwill of the business of Assignor symbolized by and associated with said Marks in accordance with the terms and conditions set forth in the Asset Purchase Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be duly executed as of the day and year first above written, intending to be legally bound.

INERGI EXHIBIT & DESIGN SERVICES, INC.

INTERGRAPH CORPORATION

Title: PRESIDENT & CEO

STATE OF ALABAMA

: \$.\$.

COUNTY OF MADISON

On this 11th day of August, 2000, before me appeared <u>Larry Miles</u>, on behalf of Intergraph Corporation, who signed this instrument and acknowledged that he signed it as a free act.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

My Commission Expires:

STATE OF ALABAMA

: 8.5.

COUNTY OF MADISON

On this 11th day of August, 2000, before me appeared <u>Greg Sollie</u>, on behalf of Inergi Exhibit & Design, Inc., who signed this instrument and acknowledged that he signed it as a free act.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

TANKA D. CHAMBLEE Notary Public, State of Alabama Commission Expires 1/8/94

10/04/2005 17:16 2567047704 INERGI DESIGN SVCS PAGE 05/07

Attachment A

MARK	REG. NO. (APP. NO.)	REG. DATE (APP. DATE)
INERGI & Design	2,364,294	4-July-00

TRADEMARK REEL: 003415 FRAME: 0179

RECORDED: 10/25/2006